
THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

WAlnut 4-4400

STAFF AND MEMBERS LIST- -
First Term: October 1, 1962 to December 21, 1962

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR: Robert Oppenheimer
Verna Hobson, Secretary to the Director
Joan Grander, Secretary I

LIBRARY: Judith E. Sachs, Librarian
Hope D. Gibbons
Lily B. Agar
Ingrid Linderos

SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES: Elizabeth r. Horton, School Secretary

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS: Caroline D. Underwood, School Secretary

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER: Minot C. ·,Morgan, Jr., General Manager
Ruth Barnett, Assistant
Lois Woodhead, Secretary

GENERAL SERVICES: Information about financial, residential and iJlIll1igration matters
can be obtained at the Office of the General Manager.
Information about academic matters can be obtained from
Miss Horton or Miss Underwood.
Mrs. Barnett and Mrs. Hobson are Notaries Public.

NIGHT TELEPHONE CONNECJ.rIONS:

Director's Office
General Manager's Office
Office of: Professor Alf81d!

Mrs. Barnett
Mr. Bigelow
Professor Borel
Professor Chernis.8
Miss Horton
Professor Lowe
Professor Meiss

WA 4-4687
WA 4-4469
WA 4-1348
WA 4-4469
WA 4-3002
WA 4-5569
WA 4-5569
WA 4-0950
WA 4-1250
WA 4-1348

Professor Meritt
Professor Montgomery
Mr. Morgan
Professor Morse
Profe88or Pais
Miss Sachs
Professor Thompson
Professor Whitney
Profess_or Yang

WA 4-1250
WA 4-0950
WA 4-4469
WA 4-5569
WA 4-1348
WA 4-0950
WA 4,..1250
WA 4-3002
WA 4-3002

EMERGENCY AND SERVICE CALLS :
Frederick Goldsborough
John Soe11er
Ruth Barnett
Fire
Hoepita1
Medical Group
Ambulance
Police: Borough

Township
Western Union

WA 4-1503
WA 1-..8928
WA 4-4865

Dial Operator
WA 1-7700
WA 4-0725
WA 4-0496
WA 4-4141
WA 4-3105
WA·4-2020



SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES

Permanent Members

Andrew AlfBldi (Professor)
Harold F. Cherniss (Professor)
Felix Gilbert (Professor)
Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus)
Ernst Kantorowicz (Professor)
George F. Kennan (Professor)*
E. A. Lowe (Professor Emeritus)

Luisa Banti
Franc;ois Bucher
Robert J. C. Butow
Guido Calogero
Stanley Cavell
Charles F. Edson
Herbert Feis
Jacques Heurgon
Alexandre Koyre
Perry Miller
Serge Moscovici

Millard Meiss (Professor)
Benjamin D. Meritt (Professor)
Erwin Panofsky (Professor Emeritus)
Homer A. Thompson (Professor)
Jacob Viner
Kurt Weitzmann
Sir Llewellyn Woodward (Professor Emeritus)*

Members

otto Neugebauer*
Tahsin b'zgUc;
David A. Rees
Eugene F. Rice, Jr.
Georges Roux
Lucy T. Shoe
C. H. V. Sutherland
Egon Verheyen
C. Veronica Wedgwood*
Morton White

Research Associates and Assistants

Stephen Foltiny (Andrew Alf81di)
James J. John (E. A. Lowe)
Kathleen Morand (Millard Meiss)

John Rouman (Benjamin D. Meritt)

Research and Secretarial Staff

Bette H. Delaney (Herbert Feis)
Rebecca Fuller (Harold Cherniss)
Susan S. Holloway (School - Bldg. D)
Elizabeth I. Horton (School Secretary)
Edith W. Kirsch (Millard Meiss)

*Not in residence
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Anne L. McCabe (American School)
Roxanne Sanossian (Erwin panofsky)
Agnes B. Sherman (Ernst Kantorowicz)
Rita Sherr (Hetty Goldman)
Enid M. Stern (School - Bldg. B)



SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Permanent Members

James W. Alexander
Arne Beurl1ng (Professor)
Julian H. Bigelow
Armand Borel (Professor)
Freeman J. Dyson (Professor)
Kurt G8del (Professor)
Tsung Dao Lee (Professor)*
Deane Montgomery (Professor)

Marston Moree (Professor Emeritus)
Robert Oppenheimer (Professor)
Abraham Pais (Professor)
Atle Selberg (Professor)
Bengt G. Str8mgren (Professor)
Andre Weil (Professor)
Hassler Whitney (PrOfessor)
Chen Ning Yang (Professor)

Members

Lars A. Ahlfors
Norman H. Baker, Jr.
Louis A.P. Bal~zs

Mirza A. B. Beg
R. H. Bing
J. D. Bjorken
Niels Bohr*
Hans-J. Borchers
Samir Kumar Bose
Edgar H. Brown, Jr.
C. Edmund Burgees
Stewart S. Cairns
Hong-Mo Chan

-Chen-Chung Chang
,'ohn M. Charap
Leonard S. Charlap
Paul C. DeCelles
P. A. M. Dirac
James Eells
Robert Ellis
Richard Friedberg
David S. Gillman
Louis C. Greeu
Alex Grossmann
Margherita Hack
Heisuke Hironaka

Robert C. James
Res Jost
Nicola N. Khuri
James M. Kister
M. Tapio Klemola
MotOkiti Kond~
Antoni Kosinski
Michio Kuga
Ray A. Kunze
Robert P. Langlands
Maurice Ikvy
Elon L. Lima
Marshall Luban
Maria Lucchini
Joseph M. Martin
Eben Matlis
Yozo Matsushima .
D. Russell McMillan, Jr.
Madan L. Mehta
Siegfried Moran
David B. Mumford
Noboru Nakanishi
Isaac Namioka
Anil Nerode
Christoph J. Neugebauer

Assistants

John C. Cantwell (Marston Morse)
Edwin H. Connell (Deane Montgomery)

Secretarial Staff

Otto Neugebauer:*"
A. Edward Nussbaum
Jogesh Chandra Pati
Marian B. Pour-EI
Eugene I. Rabinowitch
Heydar Radjavi
David P. Ruelle
Roman Sexl
Hideo Shimizu
Maurice Sion
Toshio Soda
Louis Solomon
Brian F. Steer
Elias M. Stein
othmar V. Steinmann
otto Struve
Michio Suzuki
Abraham H. Taub
John G. Taylor
Alar Toomre
Tran N. Truong
B. M. Udgaonkar
Alphonse T. Vasquez
Joseph Weber
Tai Tsun Wu
Michael M. Yanase, S.J.

Elizabeth S. Gorman (Physics - Bldg. D)
Labman, Sandra (Physics - E.C.P.)
Margaret M. Murray (Mathematics - Fuld Hall)
Rose T. Murray (Mathematics - E.C.P.)

__*Not in residence
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Mary Pochyla (Mathematics - Bldg. C)
Jane K. Poklemba (Physics - Bldg. E)
Caroline D. Underwood (School Secretary)



THE INSTrrUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

DIRECTORY

First Term

October 1, 1962 to December 21, 1962

DEPI'. OFFICE TEL. EXT. HOME ADDRESS HO:r.:m: PHONE

Agar, Lily B. (Mrs. WID. S.)
Ahlfors, lars A. (M)
P~exander, James W. (M)
Al:f81di, Andrew (M)
Alloway, Leroy
Anderson, Jeff (M)
Armonia, Aristide (M)

Lib.
Math
Math
HS
Housing
Shop
Janitor

201
CI03

305

Fuld

253
294

219

382

387 Mt. Lucas Road WA 4-10l~9
51 Einstein Drive WA 4-9216
29 Cleveland lane WA 4-0032
272 Mercer Street WA 1-6127
717 Division St.,TrentonEX 6-6097
14 Station Drive SW 9-0593
54 Harris Road WA 4-0541

WA 1-9270
WA 4-4865
WA 4-9453
WA 1-6832
WA 1-9196
WA 4-9457
WA 4-9315
WA 4-2331
WA 1-6245
WA 4-1740
WA ~·-9003

WA 4-9006
WA 4-9121
WA 4-9214
WA 4-9173

WA 4-9331

WA 4-9739
EX 2-7033
WA 4·,9456

HA 4-9122

33 Einstein Drive
140 South Olden lane
134 South Olden Lane
South Olden Lane
17 Hardin Road
102 Battle Road Circle
576 Mercer Street
100 Einstein Drive
210 Springdale Road
116 Leigh Avenue
86 Einstein Drive
106 Battle Road Circle
13 Hardin Road
98 Einstein Drive
196-B Springdale
70 Einstein Drive
50 Einstein Drive

55 Einstein Drive
23 Hardin Road
122 South Olden
344 Oakland, Trenton
106 Einstein Drive
31 Einstein Drive
38 Einstein Drive 924~'3539

102 Einstein Drive WA 4·,9021
30 Ei~stein Drive WA 4-9712
98 Battle Road WA 4-3363
1937 Lawrenceville Road TW 6 1738

Trenton
138 South Olden WA 4-0916

391
342
263
206
356
293
368
228
351
247
337
305
371
377
285
302
348

374
221
234
383
331
352
226
373
307
320

ECP39
E203
AlOO
110
E206
CI02
ECP9
113
EI02

EIOO
C203
ECP21
ECP27
B204
CIIO
EI08

ECP24
307
309

311

D211
EI02A
118
ECP23
C205
DI07

Math
Math
liS
Gen.Mgr.
Math
Math
Math
Math
lJ'ath
Caf.
Math
Math
Math
Math
liS
Math
liS

Math

Math
liS
Math
Housing
HS
:Math
Math
Math
Math
HS
Grounds

Baker, Norman H., Jr.
Balazs, Louis A. P.
Banti, Louisa
Barnett, Ruth W. (Mrs.)
Beg, Mirza A.B. (M)
Beurling, Arn.e (M)
Bigelow, Julian H. (M)
Bing, R. H. (M)
Bjorken, J. D.
Boone, 2ada (Mrs. Letson) (M)
~orcher6, Hans-J. (M)
orel, Armand (M)

Bose, Samir Kumar (M)
Brown, Edgar H., Jr. (M)
Bucher, Fran90is (M)
Burgess, C. Edmund (M)
Butow, Robert J. C. (M)

Cairns, Stewart S. (M)
Calogero, Guido (M)
Cantwell, John C.
Carroll, James (M)
Cavell, stanley
Chan, Hong-Mo
Chang, Chen-Chung (M)
Charap, John M. (M)
Charlap, Leonard S.
Cherniss, Harold F. (M)
Ciccone, Nicola

Connell, Edwin H.

(M)
(M*)
(M)*
~

- married
- married, wife or husband not in Princeton
- married, neither in Princeton
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TEL. EXT.NAME DEPr. OFFICE HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Gaines, Bradley (M) Transp.
Gaudioso, Philip (M) GroUnds
Gibbons, Hope D. Lib.
Gilbert, Felix (M) HS
Gillman, David S. Math
GBdel, Kurt (M) Math
Goldman, Hetty HS
Goldsborough, Frederick B. (M) Housing
Gorman, Elizabeth S. (Mrs.John)(M)Math
~·"':'1Uan, Ethel (Mrs. David) (M) Swtchbd.
\... __ donder, Joan (Mrs. WID.) (M) Dir. Off.
Green, Louis C. (M) Math
Grossmann, Alex Math
Gunnell, Wilbur Caf.

Dashiell, Phelan (M)
DeCelles, Paul C. (M)

laney, Bette H. (Mrs. WID.
DiMeglio, Raffaele
Dirac, P.A.M. (M)
Dyson, Freeman J. (M)

Edson, Charles E. (M)
Eells, James (M)
Ehlkes, Gertrude (Mrs. J.)
Ellis, Robert (M)

Feis, Herbert (M)
Floyd, Millard (M)
Foltiny, Stephen (M)
Friedberg, Richard
Fuller, Rebecca A.

Caf.
Math

C.)(M)HS
Grounds
Math
Math

HS
Math
Caf.
Math

HS
Grounds
HS
Math
HS

ElO2A
ECP37

E204
E107

BI04
c204

Cl06

ECP34

306
DI02
D108

Fuld

201'
B201
cl06
216
102

D200

106
ECP36
E206

280
306
247
297

385

220
332
321

242

253
283
297
239
213

322
243
203
387
356

12 Quarry Street
95 Einstein Drive
Box 286, Pennington
69 Jefferson Road
71 Einstein Drive
105 Battle Road Circle

65 Einstein Drive
35 Clover Lane
9 Hi110w Street
72 Einstein Drive

73 Einstein Drive
144 John Street
255 Ewing Street
118 South Olden Lane
299 Franklin Avenue

68 Gordon st., Trenton
32 Leigh Avenue
110 Nassau Street
5 Maxwell Lane
31 Einstein Drive
129 Linden Lane
2 Newlin Road
96 Einstein Drive
128 Cedar Lane
Hilltop
17 S. Main, Cranbury
212 Springdale Road
214 Springdale Road
118 Witherspoon Street

WA 4-4970
WA 1-70!~8

PE 7-1731
HA 4-2367
HA 1-2443
WA 4-2152

HA 4-9322
WA 1-6326
WA 4-1375
WA 1-8782

HA 4··9213
WA 1-9599
WA 1-8234
WA 4-9129
WA 1-8702

EX 6-6464
WA 1-9506
WA 4-2365
WA 1-2944
WA 4-9711
WA 4-0569
WA 4-24;)1
WA 4-1503
WA 1-6025
WA 4-4829
395-0566

WA 4-4783
WA 4-2261

WA 4-9132
WA 4-3134
EX 4-6128

WA 4-9632

91 Einstein Drive
R.D. 1, Cranbury SW 9-0965
Mt. Lucas Road
401 Parkway Avenue EX 2-0811

Trenton
54 Einstein Drive WA 4-9635
291 A Franklin Avenue WA 4-4316
42 Einstein Drive WA 4-9333
94 Valley Road WA 4-3994
C/O Knutsen TW 6-0281
Lawrenceville-Princeton Road
12 Princeton Avenue WA 4-2052

39 Einstein Drive
84 Einstein Drive
344 Oakland, Trenton
183 Passaic Street
49 Einstein Drive

389
241
253
240

298
271

217
209
303
202
315

216

ECP38

201
Fuld

302

CI07
A202

E20l

303
103
C200
106
DIOO

HS
BUB. Off.
Math
Dir.Off.
HS

Math
HS
Housing
Housing
Math

HS

de Rosa)Math
Maint.
Lib.
Dup.Mach.

Horton, Elizabeth I.

Hack, Margherita (Mrs. A...... do
Ha gadorn, J. Randall, Jr.
Hahn, Ruth
Harris, John C., Jr. (M)

Heurgon, Jacques (M)
Higbee, Catherine
Hironaka, Heisuke (M)
Hobson, Verna (Mrs. Wilder) (M)
Holloway, Susan

James, Robert C. (M)
John, James J. (M)
Johnson, John W.
Jones, Lillian (Mrs. James) (M*)
Jost, Res (M)
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DEPr. OFFICE TEL. EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

326 22 Alexander Street
210 44 Shaftsbury Avenue

Hopewell
339 43 Einstein Drive
223 P-7 Lakeside Apartments
302 87 Einstein Drive
307 89 Einstein Drive

164 Rosemont Avenue
Trenton

237 116 South Olden Lane
370 9 Rardin Road
215 69 Einstein Drive
378 77 Einstein Drive
310 94 Einstein Drive

K'antorowicz, Ernst
~~endall, Ulla (Mrs. Edward) (M)

Khuri, Nicola N. (M)
Kirsch, Edith W. (Mrs. Arthur) (M)
Kister, James M. (M)
Klemola, M. Tapio (M)
Koch, Andrew (M)

Kon~, Motokiti (M*)
Kosinski, Antoni (M)
K.oyre, Alexandre (M)
Kuga, Michio (M)
Kunze, Ray A. (M)

Labman, Sandra (Mrs)

Langlands, Robert P. (M)
Lee, TsUDg Dao (M)*
Levy, Maurice (M)
Lima, Elon L. (M)
Linderos, Ingrid
Lowe. E. A. (M*)
Luban, Marshall (M)

Lucchini, Maria

.gnanti, Joseph (M)
Marcus, John W. (M)
Martin, Joseph M. (M)
Matlis, Eben (M)
Matsushima, Yozo (M*)
McCabe! Anne L.
McMillan, D. Russell, Jr.
Mehta, Madan L. (M*)
Meiss, Millard (M)
Meritt, Benjamin D. (M)
Miller, Perry (M)
Modzelewski, Sabina
Montgomery, Deane (M)
Moran, Siegfried (M)
Morand, Kathleen (Mrs.)
Morgan, Minot C., Jr. (M)
Morse, Marston (M)
Morton, Edith (Mrs. Edward) (M)

Moscovici, Serge (M)
Mumford, David B. (M)
Murray, Margaret
Murray, Rose T.

HS
Bus. OfT.

Math
HS
Math
Math
Janitor

Math
Math
HS
Math
Math

Math

Math
Math
Math
Math
Lib.
HS
Math

Math

Grounds
Maint.
Math
Math
Math
HS
Math
Math
HS
HS
HS
Bus.Off.
Math
Math
HS
Gen.Mgr.
Math
Housing

HS
Math
Math
Math

D203
104

E200
313
CIIO
C205

312
ECPll
301
ECP33
c208

ECP5

ECPI0

DI03
CIOO
201
1\202
EC:P31

EI09

Fuld
C100
Ecp8
cl04
BIOO
ECPIO
E203
308
B102
DI04
104
116
ECP26
315
110
310

EIOl
C200
117
Ecp4A
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364

369

317
291
253
271
380

349

241
291
367
295
276
369
342
222
279
318

211 (210)
232
376
224
205
235

14 Rita Road
Morrisville, Pa.

127 Bayard Lane
95 Battle Road
57 Einstein Drive
66 Einstein Drive
357 Nassau Street
56 Einstein Drive
100 Memorial Pkwy.
Apt. 3M, New Brunswick
220 Springdale Road

27 Pine Street
77 Grover Avenue
62 Einstein Drive
41 Einstein Drive
142 South Olden Lane
371 Franklin Avenue
37 Einstein Drive
32 Einstein Drive
Pretty Brook Road
68 Westerly Road
58 Einstein Drive
345 Nassau Street
55 Ro11ingmeade
64 Einstein Drive
144 South Olden Lane
36 Mercer Street
40 Battle Road
Homestead Avenue
YardVille, N.J.
97 Einstein Drive
103 Einstein Drive
135 Clover Lane
135 Clover Lane

HA 4-3250

HO 6-0399
HA 4-9562
WA 4-1548
WA 4-9564
WA 4-9316

EX 4-4301~

HA 4-9212
WA 1-9158

WA 4-4492
WA 1-2081

CY 5-2607
921-2794
WA 1-2591
WA 4-9124
WA 4-9156
WA 1-7743
WA 1-6132

828-2521
WA 4-9452

WA 4-3981
WA 4-9191
HA 4-3325
HA 4-9388
HA 4-2604
WA 4-9215
WA 1-9415
WA 1-6698
WA 4-1426
WA 4-9125
WA 4-9545
WA 4-4333
WA 4-9198
WA 1-2564
WA 4-3375
WA 4-0757

298-4289
WA 4-9001
WA 4-9426
WA 1-7771
WA 1-7771



NAME DEFT. OFFICE TEL. EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

19 Hardin Road WA 4-1839
99 Einstein Drive WA 4-9324
68 Einstein Drive WA 4-3752
85 Einstein Drive WA 4-9311
Brown University, Providence, R.I.
88 Einstein Drive WA 1-9328

172 Nassau Street WA 1-2388
97 Battle Road WA 4-1679
52 Einstein Drive WA 4-9318
244 John Street WA 4-0837
15 Century Way, Hamilton

Square .JU 7-6601
114 Huntington Street

New BrunSWick, N.J. VI 6-0775
1 Hardin Roa.d WA 1-2280

Nakanishi, Noboru (M)
~amioka, Isaac (M)

.erode, Ani1 (M)
Neugebauer, Christoph J. (M)
Neugebauer, Otto (M)*
Nussbaum, A. Edward (M)

Oppenheimer, Robert (M)
tlzgUc, Tahsin (M*)
Ozwirk, John F.

Pais, Abraham
Panofsky, Erwin (M)
Pati, Jogesh Chandra (M)
Perna, Dominick (M)
Pochy1a, Mary

Poklemba, Jane (Mrs.Andrew) (M)

Pour-EI, Marian (Mrs.Akiva) (M*)

Rabinowitch, Eugene I. (M)
Radjavi, Heydar
Ranallo, Agi11io (M)
Rees, David (M)
Rice, Eugene F., Jr. (M)

'ckafellow, Alice (Mrs.)
rtockafe11ow, lambert (M)
Rouman, John
Roux, Georges (M)
Ruelle, David P. (M)
Rule, Raymond E.

Math
Math
Math
Math
HS/Math
Math

Dir.
HS
Janitor

Math
HS
Math
Grounds
Math

Math

Math

Math
Math
Grounds
HS
HS
Housing
Shop
HS
HS
Math
Transp.

E104
ECP27
118
c208

C207

108
DI01

E202
B202
D102

C105

E103

C109

D207
C211

D206
D202

BIOI
Al01
E205

354
354
226
310

309

201
316

353

301

329
313
383
328
325

382
278
264
355

97 Olden Lane
124 South Olden Lane
74 Blue Spruce

Levittown, Penna.

104 Einstein Drive
216 Springdale Road
437 Ewing Street
108 Einstein Drive
48 Einstein Drive
Cherry Hill Road
123 Reed Ave., Trenton
222 Springdale Road
7 Hardin Road
44 Einstein Drive
848 Norway Avenue

Trenton 9, N.J.

WA 4-2895

WI 6-4999

WA 4-9451
WA 4-2219
WA 4-9573
WA 4-9458
WA 4-5615
LY 9-3994
WA 4-9710

WA 4-9454

JU 7-3538

HY 9-2169
WA 1-9088

WA 1-7086
WA 4-3317
WA 4-2855
PE 7-0103
WA 1-7112
WA 4-9211
395-5270
WA 4-9326

Sachs, Judith E.
Sano5sian, Roxanne
Sasso, Anthony (M)
Seitz, John (M)
Selberg, At1e (M)
Sex1, Roman
Sherman, Agnes (Mrs. Michael) (M)
Shimizu, Hideo
Shoe, Lucy T.

Sion, Maurice (M)
Slowen, Jessie A. (Mra. wm.)(M)

Smith, Mary (Mrs. Iaiah) (M)

Soda, Toshio (M)

Lib. 202
HS B200
Janitor
Janitor
Math 112
Math D102
HS D205
Math ECP7
HS B103

Math C211
Message Center

Housing

Math ECP32
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252
281

227
332
327
366
277

313
246

379

44 Nassau Street
198 Linden Lane
86 Leigh Avenue
Pennington, N.J.
7 Maxwell Lane
218 Springdale Road
Canal Road; Griggstown
35 Einstein Drive
Washington Road

Rocky Hill WA 1-8345
67 Einstein Drive WA 1-6871
2780 Mercervi11e-Quaker-

bridge Road, Trenton JU 7-5586
63 Railroad Avenue

Roebling, N.J.
5 Hardin Roa.d



NAME DEPr. OFFICE TEL. EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Soeller, John (M) Housing South Olden Lane WA 1-8928
~~lomon, Louis (M) Math c206 308 61 Einstein Drive WA 4-9634
_calcup, Beatrice (Mrs. F.M.)(M) Caf. 247 14 Dey Rd., Plainsboro SW 9-0580
Steer, Brian F. Math ECP25 375 136 South Olden Lane
Stein, Elias M. (M) Math C2l0 310 46 Einstein Drive WA 4-9335
Steinmann, othm.ar V. Math E205 355 34 Einstein Drive WA 4-9556
Stern, Enid (Mrs.) HS BIOI 278 315 Maple Ave. ,Trenton EX 3-2032
StrBmgren, Bengt G. (M) Math 115 231 45 Veblen Lane WA 1-7920
Struve, otto (M) Math 314 238 101 Einstein Drive WA 4-9495
Sutherland, C.H.V. (M) HS 304 218 15 Hardin Road WA 4-9631
Suzuki, Michio (M) Math c206 308 59 Einstein Drive WA 4-9539

Taub, Abraham H. (M) Math D2l0 333 53 Einstein Drive WA 4-9004
Taylor, John G. (M) Math E2ll 350 105 Einstein Drive WA 4-2225
Tessein, Rudolph F. (M) Janitor 23 Fisher Avenue WA 4-0917
Thomas, Mary (Mrs. Harold) (M) Swtchbd. 243 York Road, Hightstown HI 8-l409W
Thompson, Homer A. (M) HS Al03 266 Cherry Valley Road

P.O. Box 1-60 WA 1-2243
Toomre, Alar (M) Mat.h ECP35 386 76 Einstein Drive WA 4-9550
Toto, Silvio Grounds 162 Linden Lane WA 4-3769
Truong, Tran N. (M) Math El04 354 47 Einstein Drive WA 4-1244

Udgaonkar, B.M. (M) Math El02 351 40 Einstein Drive WA 1-9070
Underwood, Caroline D. Math 114 229 52 Marion Road, West WA 4-4922

Vasquez, Alphonse T. Math Ecp6 365 120 South Olden Lane WA 4-9002
Jlerheyen, Egon (M) HS B203 284 11 Hardin Road WA 1-9219

ner, Jacob (M) HS 13 Newlin Road WA 4-3695

Weber, Joseph (M) Math ECP22 372 South Olden Lane l'fA 4-9126
Weil, Andre (M) Math C20l 304 42 Veblen Lane WA 4-5453
Weitzmann, Kurt (M) HS 30 Nassau Street WA 4-1845
White, Morton (M) HS D200 323 3 Hardin Road WA 4-9213
Whitney, Hassler (M) Math C209 311 56 Maxwell Lane WA 4-2898
Woodhead, Louis M. Gen.Mgr. 110 207 182 N. Bridge Street

Somerville, N.J. RA 5-9352
Wu, Tai Tsun Math ECP30 381 132 South Olden Lane IvA 1-8246

Yanase, Michael M., S.J. Math El05 338 Morris Hall
Lawrenceville, N.J. 896-1856

Yang, Chen Ning (M) Math D209 330 284 Mercer Road WA 4-2143

zapf, Eric (M) Grounds Laurel Avenue, Kingston WA 1-8444
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.. THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY

Princeton, New Jersey

Please make the following changes on the first term staff and members list:

Insert the following telephone numbers:

Calogero, Guido
Green, Louis
Hack, Margherita

WA 4-9007
WA 4-9011
WA 4-0028

Correct the following telephone numbers:

Medical Group
Matlis, Eben
White, Morton

WA 4-9300
WA 4-9325
WA 4-9312

Correct the following office extensions:

Baker, Norman
Delaney, Bette

388
391



THE INSTITUTE FOR PJ)VANCED STUDY
Princeton, New J"ersey

WAlnut 4-4400

STAFF AND MEMBERS LIST

Second Term: J"anuary 1.4, 1963 to April 12, 1963

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR: Robert Oppenheimer
Verna Hobson, Secretar~ to the Director
Joan Grander, Secretary

LIBRARY: Judith E. Sachs, Librarian
Hope D. Gibbons
Lily B. Agar
Ingrid Linderos

SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES: Elizabeth I. Horton, School Secretary

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS: Caroline D. Underwood, School Secretary

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER: Minot C~ Morgan, Jr., General Manager
Ruth Barnett, Assistant
Lois Woodhead, Secretary

GENERAL SERVICES: Information about financial, residential and immigration matters
can be obtained at the Office of the General Manager.
Information about academic matters can be o'btained from
Miss Horton or Miss Underwood.
Mrs. Barnett and Mrs. Hobson are Notaries Public.

NIGHT TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS:

Director's Office
General Manager's Office
Office of: Professor Alf51di

Mrs. Barnett
Mr. Bigelow
Professor Borel
Professor Cherniss
Miss Horton
Professor Lowe
Professor Meiss

WA 4.-4687
WA 4,~4469

WA 4·~1348

WA 4.•4469
WA 4-3002
WA 4'''5569
WA 4-5569
WA 4-0950
WA 4-1250
WA 4-1348

Professor Meritt
Professor Montgomery
Mr. Morgan
Professor Morse
Professor Pais
Miss Sachs
Professor Thompson
Professor Whitney
Professor Yang

WA 4-1250
WA 4-0950
WA 4-4469
WA 4-5569
VIA 4-1348
WA 4-0950
WA 4-1250
WA 4-3002
WA 4-3002

EMERGENCY AND SERVICE CALIS:
Frederick Goldsborough
John Soe11er
Ruth Barnett
Fire
Hospital
Medical Group
Ambul.anc~e

Police: Borough
'I'ownship

Western Union

WA 4-1503
WA 1-8928
WA 4-4865

Dial Operator
WA 1-7700
WA 4-9300
WA 4-0496
WA 4-4141
WA 4-3105
WA 4-2020



SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES

Permanent Members

Andrew Alf8ldi (Professor)
Harold F. Cherniss (Professor)
Felix Gilbert (Professor)
Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus)
Ernst Kantorowicz (Professor)
George F. Kennan (Professor)*
E.A. Lowe (Professor Emeritus)

Luisa Banti
Kurt Bittel
Fran,,:ois Bucher
Robert J. C. Butow
Guido Calogero
Stanley Cavell
Marshall Clagett
Charles F. Edson
Herbert Feis
Cesare Gnudi
N. G. L. H8JlIIIlond
Jacques Heurgon
Alexandre Koyr~*

Leonard Krieger __
Perry Millet'·

Millard Meiss (Professor)
Benjamin D. Meritt (Professor)
Erwin Panofsky (Professor Emeritus)
Homer A. Thompson (Professor)
Jacob Viner
Kurt Weitzmann
Sir Llewellyn Woodward (Professor Emeritus)*

Members

Serge Moscovici
otto Neugebauer*
John J. O'Meara
Tahsin Ozgu,,:
David A. Rees
Theodore F. Reff
Eugene F. Rice, Jr.
Lucy T. Shoe

-otto Skutsch
Brian A. Sparkes
Anselm Strittmatter, O.S.B.
C. H. V. Sutherland
Egon Verheyen
C. Veronica Wedgwood*
Morton White

Research Associates and Assistants

Stephen Foltiny (Andrew Alf8ldi)
James J.-John (E. A. Lowe)
Kathleen Morand (Millard Meiss)

John Rouman (Benjamin D. Meritt)

Research~ Secretarial Staff

Roxanne,Forster (Erwin Panofsky and
Felix Gilbert)

Rebecca Fuller (Harold Cherniss)
Elizabeth I. Horton (School Secretary)
Edith W. Kirsch (Millard Meiss)

*Not in residence
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Anne L. McCabe (American School)
Susan Nicoll (School - Bldg. D)
Agnes B. Sherman (Ernst Kantorowicz)
Pat Sherr (Hetty Goldman)
Enid M. Stern (School - Bldg. A)



SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Permanent Members

James W. Alexander
Arm~ Beurling (Professor)
Julian H. Bigelow
Armand Borel (Professor)
Freeman J. Dyson (Professor)
Kurt G8del (Professor)
Deane Montgomery (Professor)

Marston Morse (Professor Emeritus)
Robert Oppenheimer (Professor)
Abraham Pais (Professor)
Atle Selberg (Professor)
Bengt G. StrBmgren (Professor)
Andre Weil (Professor)*
Hassler Whitney (Professor)

Chen Ning Yang (Professor)

Members

Norman H. Baker, Jr.
Louis A. P. Balazs
Mirza A. B. Beg
R. H. Bing
Samir Kumar Bose
Edgar H. Brown, Jr.
C. EQmund Burgess
Stewart S. Cairns
Hong-Mo Chan
Chen-Chung Chang
John M. Charap
Leonard 8. Charlap
Paul C. DeCelles
P. A. M. Dirac
James Eells
Robert Ellis
Richard Friedberg
David S. Gillman
Casper Goffman
Louis C. Green
Alex Grossmann
Heisuk.e Hironaka
Robert C. ,James
Res Jost

Nicola N. Khuri
James M. Kister
M. Tapio Klemola
Motokiti KondO'

.Antoni Kosinski
Michio K~a

Ray A. Kunze
Robert P. I..anglands
Elon L. Lima
Marshall Luban
Marta Lucch.ini
Joseph M. Mart:i.n
Eben Matlis
Yozo Matsushima
D. Russell McMillan, Jr.
Madan L. Mehta
Siegfried Moran
David B. Mumford
Noboru Nakanishi
Isaac Namioka
Ani.l Nerode
Christoph J. Neugebauer
Otto Neugebauer*

Research Associates and Assistants

Georg Kre:isel (Kurt G8del)

John C. Cantwell (Marston Morse)
Edwin H. Connell (Deane Montgomery)

Secretarial Staff

Jogesh Chandra Bati
Marian B. Pour-El
Eugene I. Rabinowitch
Heydar Radjavi
David P. Ruelle
Roman Sexl
Hideo Shimizu
Toshio Soda
Louis Solomon
Brian F. Steer
Elias M. Stein
Othmar V. Steinmann
otto Struve*
Michio Suzuki
Abraham. H. Taub
John G. Taylor
Jacques Tits
Alar Toomre
Tran N. Truong
B. M. Ud.gaonkar
Alphonse T. Vasquez
J·oseph Weber
T.ai Tsun Wu
Michael M. Yanase, S. ,J.

Elizabeth S. Gorman (Physics - Bldg. D)
Sandra Labman (Physics - E.C.P.)
Margaret M. Murra.y (Mathematics - Fuld Hal.l)

Caroline D~ Underwood

*Not in residence

Rose T. Murray (Mathematics - E.C.P.)
Mary Pochyla (Mathematics - Bldg. C)
Jane K. Poklempa(Physics - Bldg. E)

(School Secretary)
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

DIRECTORY

Second Term

January 14, 196.3 to April 12, 196.3

NAME DEPr. OFFICE TEL. EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Agar, Lily B. (Mrs. Wm. S. ) Lib. 201 25.3 .387 Mt. Lucas Road WA 4-1049
Alexander, James W. (M) Math 29 Cleveland Lane WA 4-0032
Alf81di, Andrew (M) HS .305 219 272 Mercer Street WA 1-6127
Alloway, Leroy Transp. 717 Division Street

Trenton EX 6-6097
Anderson, Jeff (M) Shop 382 14 Station Drive SW 9-0593
Armonia, Aristide (M) Janitor Fuld 54 Harris Road WA 4-0541

Baker, Norman H., Jr. Math ECP39 388 3.3 Einstein Drive WA 4-9331
Balazs, Louis A. P. Math E20.3 342 140 South Olden Lane
Banti, Luisa HS AlOl 264 210 Springdale Road WA 1-9270
Barnett, Ruth w. (Mrs.) Gen.Mgr. 110 206 South Olden Lane WA 4-4865
Beg, Mirza A. B. (M) Math E206 .356 17 Hardin Road WA 4-9453
Beurling, Arne (M) Math CI02 293 102 Battle Road Circle WA 1-6832
Bigelow, Julian H. (M) Math ECP9 .368 576 Mercer Street WA 1-9196
Bing, R. H. (M) Math 11.3 228 100 Einstein Drive WA 4-9457
J3ittel, Kurt HS 60 Einstein Drive

Jone, zada (Mrs. Letson) (M) Caf. 247 116 Leigh Avenue WA 4-2331
Borel, Armand (M) Math C20.3 305 106 Battle Road Circle WA 4-1740
Bose, Samir Kumar (M) Math ECP21 .371 1.3 Hardin Road WA 4-9003
Brown, Edgar H., Jr4 (M) Math ECP27 .377 98 Einstein Drive WA 4-9006
Bucher, Fran90is (M) HS B204 285 196-B Springdale Road WA 4-9121
Burgess, C. Edmund (M) Math CIIO 302 70 Einstein Drive WA 4-9214
Butow, Robert J. C. (M) HS Bl08 .348 50 Einstein Drive WA 4-917.3

Cairns, stewart s. (M) Math ECP24 .374 55 Einstein Drive WA 4-9122
Calogero, Guido (M*) HS .307 221 2.3 Hardin Road WA 4-9007
Cantwell, John C. Math 309 234 122 South Olden Lane WA 4.;97.39
Carroll, James (M) Housing 383 344 Oakland, Trenton EX 2-703.3
Cavell, Stanley HS 0011 3.31 106 Einstein Drive WA 4-9456
Chan, Hong-Mo Math EI02A 352 .36 Einstein Drive WA 1-225.3
Chang, Chen-Chung (M) Math 118 226 38 Einstein Drive WA 4-3539
Charap, John M. (M) Math ECP2.3 373 102 Einstein Drive WA 4-9021
Charlap, Leonard S. Math C205 .307 30 Einstein Drive WA 4-9712
Cherniss, Harold F. (M) HS DI07 320 98 Battle Road WA 4-.3.363
Ciccone, Nicola Grounds 1937 Lawrenceville Road

Trenton TW 6-1738
Clagett, ,Marshall (M) HS .301 215 78 Einstein Drive WA 1-2866
Connell, Edwin H. Math .311 236 1.38 South Olden Lane WA 4-0916

(M)
.-(M*)

M)*

- married
- married, wife or husband not in Princeton
- married, neither in Princeton
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NAME DEPr. OFFICE TEL. EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

247 12 Quarry Street
352 95 Einstein Drive

69 Jefferson Road
343 71 Einstein Drive
347 105 Battle Road Circle

;ashiell, Phelan (M)
DeCelles, Paul C. (M)
DiMeglio, Raffaele
Dirac) P.~ A. M. (M)
Dyson, Freeman J. (M)

Edson, Charles E. (M)
Eells, James (M)
Ehlkes, Gertrude (Mrs. J.)
Ellis, Robert (M)

Feis, Herbert (M)
Floyd, Millard (M)
Foltiny, Stephen (M)
Forster, Roxanne S. (Mrs.)
Friedberg, Richard
Fuller, Rebecca A.

Caf.
Math
Grounds
Math
Math

HS
Math
Caf.
Math

HS
Grounds
HS
HS
Math
HS

EI02A

E204
EI07

BI04
c204

cl06 '

ECP34

306
B200
DI02
DI08

280
306
247
297

385

220
281
332
321

65 Einstein Drive
35 Clover Lane
9 Willow Street
72 Einstein Drive

73 Einstein Drive
144 John Street
255 Ewing Street
198 Linden Lane
118 South Olden Lane
299 Franklin Avenue

WA 4-4970
WA 1-7048
WA 4-2367
WA 1-2443
WA 4-2152

WA 4-9322
WA 1-6326
WA 4-1375
WA 1-8782

WA 4-9213
WA 1-9599
WA 1-8234
WA 4-3317
WA 4-9129
WA 1-8702

Gaines, Bradley (M)
Gaudioso, Philip (M)
Gibbons, Hope D.
Gilbert, Felix (M)
Gillman, David S.
Gnudi, Cesare
G8del, Kurt (M)

-~~,offman, Casper (M)
Joldman, Hetty
Goldsborough, Frederick B. (M)
Gorman, Elizabeth S.(Mrs.John)(M)
Gorman, Ethel (Mrs. David) (M)
Grander, Joan (Mrs. wm.) (M)
Green, Louis C. (M)
Grossmann, Alex
Gunnell, Wilbur

Housing
Grounds
Lib.
HS
Math
HS
Math
Math
HS
Housing
Math
Swtchbd.
Dir.Off.
Math
Math
Caf.

201
B20i
cl06
300
216
C211
102

D200

106
ECP36
E206

253
283
297
214
239
313
213

322
243
203
387
356

68 Gordon St., Trenton EX 6- 6464
32 Leigh Avenue WA 1-9506
110 Nassau Street WA 4-2365
5 Maxwell Lane WA 1-2944
31 Einstein Drive WA 4-9711
130 South Olden Lane WA 4-6933
129 Linden Lane WA 4-0569
4-A Maxwell Lane WA 1-2624
2 Newlin Road WA 4-2431
96 Einstein Drive VIA 4-1503
128 Cedar Lane VIA 1-6025
Hilltop WA 4-482~

17 S. Main St. ,Cranbury 395-0566
212 Springdale Road VIA 4-9011
214 Springdale Road WA 4-4783
118 Witherspoon Street WA 4-2261

Math CI07
HS A202
Housing

Hagadorn, J. Randall, Jr.
Hahn, Ruth
Hammond, N. G. L. (M*)
Harris, JomiC., Jr. (M)

Heurgon, Jacques (M)
Higbee, Catherine
Hironaka, Heisuke (M)
Hobson, Verna (Mrs. Wilder)
Horton, Elizabeth I.

James, Robert C. (M)
John, James J.(M)
Johnson, John W.

(M)

Maint.
Lib.
HS
Dup.Mach.

HS
Bus.Off.
Math
Dir.Off.
HS

201
Al04
Fuld

303
103
C200
106
302

241
253
267
240

217
209
303
202
216

298
271

205 Nassau Street
Mt • Luca.s Road
57 Einstein Drive
401 Parkway Avenue

Trenton
54 Einstein Drive
291 A Franklin Avenue
42 Einstein Drive
94 Valley Road
12 Princeton Avenue

39 Einstein Drive
84 Einstein Drive
344 Oakland, Trenton

WA 4-9124

EX 2-0811
WA 4-9635
WA 4-4316
WA 4-9333
WA 4-3994
WA 4-2052

WA 4-9132
WA 4-3134
EX 4-6128
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•
NAME DEPT. OFFICE ~._.EXT. HOME ADDRESS

• 'P

HOME PHONE--'---

WA 4-3250

WA 1-2890
WA 4-4492
WA 1-2081

EX 4-4304
WA 4-9212
WA 1-9158

~Tones. Lillian (Mrs. James) (M*)
.J ost , < Res (M)

Kantorowicz, Ernst
Kendall, Ulla (Mrs. Edward) (M)

Khuri, Nicola N. (M)
Kirsch, Edith W. (Mrs. Arthur)(M)
Kister, James M. (M)
Klemola, M. Tapio (M)
Koch, Andrew (M)

Konde, Motokiti (M*)
Kosinski, Antoni (M)
Kreisel, Georg

Krieger, Leonard (M)
Kuga, Michio (M)
Kunze, Ray A. (M)

Housing
Math

HS
Bus.Off.

Math
HS
Math
Math
Janitor

Math
Math
Math

HE)
Math
Math

E201

D203
104

E200
313
CIIO
C205

312
ECPll
314

D201
ECP33
c208

340

326
210

339
223
302
307

237
370
238

324
378
310

183 Passaic Street. Trenton
49 Einstein Drive - WA l~-9632

22 Alexander Street
44 Shaftsbury Avenue

Hopewell HO 6-0399
43 Einstein Drive WA 4-9562
P-7 Lakeside Apartments WA 4-1548
87 Einstein Drive WA 4-9564
89 Einstein Drive WA 4-9316
164 Rosemont Avenue

Trenton
79 Einstein Drive
9 Hardin Road
Brookdale Farm
Titus Mill Road
Pennington

67 Einstein Drive
77 Einstein Drive
94 Einstein Drive

Labman, Sandra (Mrs.)

Langlands, Robert P. (M)
Lima, Elon L. (M)

._ Linderos, Ingrid
:.,owe, E. A. (M*)
Luban, Marshall (M)

Lucchini, Maria

Magnanti, Joseph (M)
Marcus, John W. (M)
Martin, Joseph M. (M)
Matlis, Eben (M)
Matsushima, Yozo (M*)
McCabe, Anne L.
McMillan, D. Russell, Jr.
Mehta, Madan L. (M*)
Meiss, Millard (M)
Meritt, Benjamin D. (M)
Miller, Perry (M)
Modzelewski, Sabina
Montgomery, Deane (M)
Moran, Siegfried (M)
Morand, Kathleen (Mrs.)
Morgan, Minot C., Jr. (M)
Morse, Marston (M)
Morton, Edith (Mrs. Edward) (M)

Moscovici, Serge (M)

Math

Math
Math
Lib.
HS
Math

Math

Grounds
Maint.
Math
Math
Math
HS
Math
Math
HS
HS
HS
Bus. Off.
Math
Math
HS
Gen.Mgr.
Math
Housing

HS

ECP5

ECPIO
CIOO
201
A202
ECP31

EI09

Fuld
CIOO
Ecp8
Cl04
BIOO
ECPIO
E203
308
BI02
DI04
104
116
ECP26
315
110
310

ElOl
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364

369
291
253
271
380

349

241
291
367
295
276
369
342
222
279
318

211 (210)
232
376
224
205
235

344

14 Rita Road
Morrisville, Penna.

127 Bayard Lane
66 Einstein Drive
357 Nassau Street
56 Einstein Drive
100 Memorial Pkwy.

Apt. 3M, New Brunswick
220 Springdale Road

27 Pine Street
77 Grover Avenue
62 Einstein Drive
41 Einstein Drive
142 South Olden Lane
371 Franklin Avenue
37 Einstein Drive
32 Einstein Drive
Pretty Brook Road
68 Westerly Road
58 Einstein Drive
345 Nassau Street
55 Rollingmeade
64 Einstein Drive
144 South Olden Lane
36 Mercer Street
40 Battle Road
Homestead Avenue

Yardville, N.J.
97 Einstein Drive

CY 5-2607
WA 1-2794
WA 4-9156
WA 1-7743
WA 1-6132

828-2521
WA 4-9452

WA 4-3981
WA 4-9191
WA 4-9325
WA 4-9388
WA 4-2604
WA 4-9215
WA 1-9415
WA 1-6698
WA 4-1426
WA 4-9125
WA 4-9545
WA 4-4333
WA 4-9198
WA 1-2564
WA 4-3375
WA 4-0757

298-4289
WA 4-9001



DEn. OFFICE TEL. EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

19 Hardin Road WA 4-1839
99 Einstein Drive WA 4-9324
68 Einstein Drive WA 4-3752
85 Einstein Drive WA 4-9311
Brown University, Providence, R.I.
C/O Knutson. R.D. 3

Rt, 206 at Carter Rd.
Princeton TW 6-0281

172 Nassau Street WA 1-2388
97 Battle Road WA 4-1679
52 Einstein Drive WA 4-9318
244 John Street WA 4-0837
15 Century Way, Hamilton

Square, New Jersey JU 7-6601
114 Huntington Street

New Brunswick, N.J. VI 6-0775
1 Hardin Road WA 1-2280

lumford, David B. (M)
Murray, Margaret
Murray, Rose T.

Nakanishi, Noboru (M)
Namioka, Isaac (M)
Nerode, Anil (M)
Neugebauer, Christoph J. (M)
Neugebauer, otto (M)*
Nicoll, Susan (Mrs. Kenneth) (M)

O'Meara, John J. (M*)
Oppenheimer, Robert (M)
~zguc, Tahsin (M*)
Ozwil'l:, John F.

Pais, Abraham
Panofsky, Erwin (M)
Pati, Jogesh Chandra (M)
Perna, Dominick (M)
Pochyla, Mary

-lJoklemba, Jane (Mrs. Andrew) (M)

Pour-El, Marian (Mrs. Akiva) (M*)

Rabinowitch, Eugene I. (M)
Radjavi, Heydar
Ranallo, Agillio (M)
Rees, David (M)
Reff, Theodore F. (M)
Rice, Eugene F., Jr. (M)
Rockafellow, Alice (Mrs.)
Rockafellow, Lambert (M)
Rownan,John
Ruelle, David P. (M)
Rule) Raymond E.

Sachs, Judith E.
Sasso, Anthony (M)
Seitz, John (M)
Selberg, Atle (M)
Sexl, Roman
Sherman, Agnes (Mrs. Michael)(M)
Sherr, Pat (Mrs. Rubby) (M)
Shimizu, Hideo

Math
Math
Math

Math
Math
Math
Math
HS/Math
HS

liS
Director
HS.
Janitor

Math
HS
Math
Grounds
Math

Math

Math

Math
Math
Grounds
HS
HS
HS
Housing
Shop
HS
Math
Trans.

Lib.
Janitor
Janitor
Math
Math
HS
HS
Math

C200
117
Ecp4A

E104
ECP27
118
c208

DI00

E106A
108
DIOl

E262
B202
D102

C105

E103

C109

D207
C211

D206
A201
D202

BI01
E205

202

112
DI02
D205
101
ECP7
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303
233
363

354
377
226
310

315

346
201
316

31n
282
332

296

353

301

329
313
383
328
270
325

382
278
355

252

227
332
327
212
366

103 Einstein Drive
135 Clover Lane
135 Clover Lane

112 South Olden Lane
97 Olden Lane
124 South Olden Lane
71} Blue Spruce

Levittown, Penna.

104 Einstein Drive
216 Springdale Road
437 Ewing Street
108 Einstein Drive
45 Einstein Drive
48 Einstein Drive
Cherry Hill Road
123 Reed Ave.,Trenton
222 Springdale Road
44 Einstein Drive
848 Norway Avenue

Trenton 9, N.J.

44 Nassau Street
86 Leigh Avenue
Pennington, N.J.
7 Maxwell Lane
218 Springdale Road
Canal Road, Griggstown
73 McCosh Circle
35 Einstein Drive

WA 4-9426
WA 1-7771
WA 1-7771

WA 4-2895

Ii[[ 6-4999

HA 4-0759
WA 4-9451
WA 4-2219
WA 4-9573

WA 4-9458
WA 4-5615
L1 9-3994
\fA 4-9710
WA 4-9454

JU 7-3538

\fA 1-7086
WA 4-2855
FE 7-0103
WA 1-7112
\fA 4-9211
395-5270
WA 1-6475
WA 4-9326



NAME DEPT. OFFICE TEL. EXT._.. ... HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

HS BI03

HS Al02
Message Center

WA 4-9335
WA 4-9556
EX 3-2032

TW 6-0006
WA 1-7920
WA 4-9631
WA 4-9539

WA 1-9070
WA 4-4922

WA 4-9002
WA 1-9219
WA 4-3695

WA 4-9126

WA 4-1845
WA 4-9312
WA 4-2898

RA 5-9352
WA 1-8246

HY 9-2169
WA 1-9088
WA 1-8928
tvA 4-9634
WA 1-2073
SW 9-0580

WA 1-2243
WA 1-2931
WA 4-9550
WA 4-3769
WA 4-1244

WA 4-9004
WA 4-2225
WA 4-0917
HI 8-3570

896-1856
WA 4-2143

40 Einstein Drive
52 Marion Road, West

Washington Road
Rocky Hill WA 1-8345
110 South Olden Lane WA 1-2943
2780 Mercervil1e-Quaker-

bridge Road, Trenton JU 7-5586
63 Railroad Avenue

Roebling, N.J.
5 Hardin Road
South Olden Lane
61 Einstein Drive
72 Einstein Drive
14 Dey Rd., Plainsboro
136 South Olden Lane
46 Einstein Drive
34 Einstein Drive
315 Maple Ave. ,Trenton
Morris Hall

Lawrenceville, N.J.
45 Veblen Lane
15 Hardin Road
59 Einstein Drive

120 South Olden Lane
11 Hardin Road
13 Newlin Road

53 Einstein Drive
105 Einstein Drive
23 Fisher Avenue
York Road, Hightstown
Cherry Valley Road

P.O. Box 1-60
11 Hardin Road
76 Einstein Drive
162 Linden Lane
47 Einstein Drive

Morris Hall
Lawrenceville N.J.

284 Mercer Road

South Olden Lane
C/O The Institute
30 Nassau Street
3 Hardin Road
56 Maxwell Lane
182 N. Bridge Street

Somerville N.J.
132 South Olden Lane

277

265
246

379

308
269
247
375
312
355
263
317

231
218
308

333
350

243
266

292
386

354

351
229

365
284

323
311
207

372

337

338

330

Al03

ECP32

c206
A.200

C101
ECP35

EI04

ECP25
C210
E205
AlOO
DI03

115
304
c206

D210
E211

E102
114

Ecp6
B203

ECP22

EIOO

EI05

D209

D200
C209
110

Housing

Math
Housing
Math
HS
CaL
Math
Math
Math
HS
HS

Math
HS
Math

Math
HS
HS

Math
Math

Math
Math
Grounds
Math

Math

Math
Math
Janitor
Swtchbd.
HS

Math

Math

Math
Math
HS
HS
Math
Gen.Mgr.

Vasquez, Alphonse T.
Verheyen, Egon (M)
Viner, Jacob (M)

Weber, Joseph (M)
Weil, Andre (M)*
Weitzmann, Kurt (M)
White, Morton (M)
Whitney, Hassler (M)
Woodhead, Lois M.

Wu. Tai Tsun

Skutsch, otto (M*)
Slowen, Jessie A. (Mrs. Wm.)(M)

Smith, Mary (Mrs. Isiah) (M)

Soda, Toshio (M)
Soeller, John (M)
Solomon, Louis (M)
Sparkes, Brian A. (M)
Stalcup, Beatrice (Mrs. F.M.)(M)
Steer, Brian F.
Stein, Elias M. ~M)

Steinmann, othmar V.
stern) Enid (Mrs.)
Strittmatter, Anselm, O.S.B.

StrBmgren, Bengt G. (M)
Sutherland, C. H. V. (M)
Suzuki, Michio (M)

Taub, Abraham H. (M)
Taylor, John G. (M)
Tessein, Rudolph F. (M)
Thomas, Mary (MJ;',j3. Harold) (M)
'hompson, Homer A. (M)

Tits, Jacques (M)
Toomre, Alar (M)
Toto, Silvio
Truong, Tran N. (M)

Udgaonkar, B. M. (M)
Underwood, Caroline D.

Yanase, Michael M., S.J.

.......qhoe, Lucy T.

~Yang, Chen Ning (M)

Zapf, Eric (M) Grounds Laurel Avenue, Kingston WA 1-8444
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